



# DLX Limited

**Regd. Office :**  
**Kanak Building, 41, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD**  
**KOLKATA - 700 071**  
Email : [dlapkanak@gmail.com](mailto:dlapkanak@gmail.com)  
Website : [www.dlxlimited.com](http://www.dlxlimited.com)  
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262

Phone : 2288 3970/3972  
Fax : 2243 5462  
2288 3581

CITY OFFICE  
NILHAT HOUSE  
11, R. N. MUKHERJEE ROAD,  
KOLKATA - 700 001

To

Date: 15.02.2025

The Secretary,

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd

7, Lyons Range,

Kolkata-700001

**Subject: Newspaper publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 31<sup>st</sup> December, 2024 under Regulation 47 SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015**

Please find attached herewith copies of extract of the unaudited financial statement for the quarter ended on 30<sup>th</sup> June 2024, published on 15<sup>th</sup> February, 2025 in the newspaper viz. The Echo of India (English) and Lipi (Regional Language).

You are requested to kindly take on record.

Thanking You

Yours Truly

For Dlx Limited


Anshuman Prakash

Director



JOHN PATERSON & CO (INDIA) LTD					
42/1, Ground Floor, Arcadia Extension, LP-160/11/2, Behala, Kolkata, West Bengal, India, 700034					
E-mail : ksharmakr@gmail.com, Website : https://jpl.co.in/					
CIN: L24241WB1926PLC005236					
Statement of Un-Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended December 31, 2024					
(₹ In Lakhs)					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 (Un-Audited)	Quarter ended 31.12.2023 (Un-Audited)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)	
Total income from operations (net)	1.09	37.04	1.30	-	
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-13.67	14.55	-0.96	0.99	
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-13.67	14.55	-0.96	0.99	
Equity Share Capital	102.44	102.44	102.44	102.44	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Balance Sheet of Previous year)	-	-	-	-	
Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	
Basic:	-0.13	0.14	-0.01	0.01	
Diluted:	-0.13	0.14	-0.01	0.01	
Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 10/- each)	-	-	-	-	
Basic:	-0.13	0.14	-0.01	0.01	
Diluted:	-0.13	0.14	-0.01	0.01	
<b>NOTE :</b> The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Months ended 31.12.2024 is available on the Company's and Stock Exchange websites.					
Company's website : <a href="https://jpl.co.in/">https://jpl.co.in/</a>					
CSE Limited : <a href="https://www.cseindia.com/">https://www.cseindia.com/</a>					
<b>NOTES :</b>					
1) The said financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were thereafter approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on 14th February 2025.					
2) In accordance with the requirements under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the Statutory Auditors have performed a limited review of the financial results of JOHN PATERSON & CO (INDIA) LTD for the quarter and half year ended 31st December 2024. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the said period.					
For and on behalf of the Board of Directors					
Sd/-					
KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA					
Whole-time director					
DIN: 00856406					
Place : Kolkata					
Date : 14.02.2025					

NEW CHUMTA TEA COMPANY LIMITED					
Reg. office : 3 NETAJI SUBHAS ROAD, MCLEOD HOUSE KOLKATA- 700001					
STATEMENT OF PROFIT & LOSS FOR THE PERIOD ENDED ON 31ST DEC.'2024					
(Rs. in Lakh)					
Particulars	Three Months Ended As at 31st Dec.'2024 (Amount)	Three Months Ended As at 30th Dec.'2023 (Amount)	Nine Month ended As at 31st Dec.'2024 (Amount)	Nine Month ended As at 31st Dec.'2023 (Amount)	Year ended As at 31st Mar.'2024 (Amount)
(1) Revenue from operations	248.53	181.45	0.00	774.00	17.16
Sales / Income from operations	59.92	77.31	20.50	156.44	82.24
Other Operating Income	308.35	258.75	20.50	932.44	50.08
Total Income					99.40
(2) EXPENSES					
Changes in Inventories	101.10	(105.83)	0.00	(75.57)	0.00
Purchases	122.28	304.67	0.00	805.14	15.76
Employees benefit expense	21.90	20.67	25.81	64.13	127.60
Finance Cost	0.61	1.07	0.01	2.48	4.37
Depreciation and amortization expense	3.56	0.65	1.78	4.96	5.33
Other Expenses	40.59	27.10	18.38	90.36	47.35
Total Expenses	290.04	249.22	45.98	891.40	149.07
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	18.31	10.53	1260.46	41.04	(86.39)
Profit/(Loss) before Tax	18.31	10.53	1260.46	41.04	(86.39)
(4) Exceptional items					1285.94
(5) Profit/(Loss) before tax (3+4)	18.31	10.53	1260.46	41.04	1186.95
(6) Tax expenses					0.00
(7) Profit for the Year (5-6)	18.31	10.53	1260.46	41.04	1186.95
(8) Other Comprehensive Income					1165.30
Items that will not be reclassified to statement of Profit or loss	(85.29)	124.28	84.16	270.70	142.78
Investments in Fair value measured through OCI					34.38
Income tax relating to above items	(85.29)	124.28	84.16	270.70	142.78
Other comprehensive income (net of tax)	(85.29)	124.28	84.16	270.70	142.78
Total comprehensive income (net of tax)	(66.98)	134.80	1344.62	311.75	1329.73
Earnings per Equity share-in face value					1286.40
- Basic	(3.13)	6.30	62.83	14.57	55.46
- Diluted	(3.13)	6.30	62.83	14.57	55.46
<b>Significant accounting policies</b>					
1. The above unaudited results have duly reviewed by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14.02.2025					
2. Provisions of Income Tax/Gratuity/Deferred tax liability will be made at year end of financial year					
3. Non of the Investors Complain are pending or received and disposed of during the quarter					
4. Previous period's/year's figures have been regrouped or rearranged, wherever necessary.					
For Behalf of Board of Directors					
NEW CHUMTA TEA CO.LTD.					
SD/-					
Sri Sharad Bajoria					
DIRECTOR					
Kolkata, 14th day of February, 2025					
UDIN- 25051449BMOTRF8501					

T & I GLOBAL LIMITED					
11, JASSAL HOUSE, 4A, AUCKLAND SQUARE, KOLKATA – 17					
Phone No. (033) 40733556, Fax No. (033) 22833612,					
Email id – secretarial_tliglobal@yahoo.com					
CIN NO.L29130WB1991PLC050797					
STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS					
FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 31.12.2024					
Particulars	QUARTER ENDED 31.12.2024 (UNAUDITED)	30.09.2024 (UNAUDITED)	31.12.2023 (UNAUDITED)	Year ended 31.03.2024 (AUDITED)	
Total Income from Operation(net)	2,010.83	2,227.09	4,285.99	18,653.77	
Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	52.57	259.34	309.47	993.92	
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	52.57	259.34	309.47	993.92	
Equity Share Capital	506.77	506.77	506.77	506.77	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous Year	-	-	-	7,865.27	
Earning per Share (before extraordinary items)	1.04	5.12	6.11	19.61	
(Of Rs. 10/- each) Basic & Diluted:					
Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs 10/- each)					
Basic & Diluted	1.04	5.12	6.11	19.61	
<b>The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The Full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Nine Month ended 31.12.2024 is communicated to Bombay Stock Exchange.</b>					
					
For T & I Global Ltd.					
Sd/-					
Vineet Bagaria					
Managing Director					
DIN: 00100416					
Place : Kolkata					
Date : 14th February, 2025					

DLX LIMITED					
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262					
REG. OFFICE : KANAK BUILDING, 41, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD KOLKATA-700071					
EMAIL: dlxpankan@gmail.com WEBSITE: www.dlxlt.com Telephone No. 033 2288 3970/3972, Fax No. 033 2288 3581					
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024					
(Rs. in lakhs )					
Particulars	Quarter ended 31.12.24 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 31.12.23 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.24 (Unaudited)	9 Months ended 31.12.23 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31.03.24 (Audited)
Total Income from operations (net)	425.55	388.84	979.30	938.52	1,190.24
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(131.20)	(151.04)	(156.46)	(189.11)	(315.90)
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	(137.54)	(186.59)	(162.93)	(221.73)	(352.01)
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(140.03)	(179.97)	(163.09)	(209.63)	(336.61)
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	(689.10)
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)					
Basic:	(2.14)	(2.91)	(2.54)	(3.45)	(5.48)
Diluted:	(2.14)	(2.91)	(2.54)	(3.45)	(5.48)
<b>Notes:-</b>					
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.					
2 The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February 2025 and the Auditors have performed limited review.					
By order of the Board					
For DLX Limited					
Anshuman Prakash					
Director					
Place: Kolkata					
Date : 13.02.2025					

SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd.					
(Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)					
Corporate Off. : 503 & 504, 5 <sup>th</sup> Floor, G-Block, Inspire BKC, BKC Main Road, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051.					
Regd. Off. : Commerzone IT Park, Tower B, 1st Floor, No. 111, Mount Poonamallee Road, Porur, Chennai – 600116, TN.					
SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES					
<b>E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE OF 15 DAYS FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE ASSETS UNDER THE SECURITISATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002 READ WITH PROVISION TO RULE 9(1) OF THE SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2002.</b>					
Notice is hereby given to the Public in General and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below listed immovable properties ("Secured Assets") mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of SMFG India Home Finance Co. Ltd. (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.) (hereinafter referred to as SMHFC) ("Secured Creditor"), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is" and "Whatever there is" on the date and time mentioned herein below, for recovery of the dues mentioned herein below and further interest and other expenses thereon till date of realization, due to SMHFC Secured Creditor from the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below.					
Sl. No.	Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) LAN	Description of the Properties	Reserve Price : Earnest Money Deposit :	Date & Time of E-Auction	Date of EMD Submission
		ALL THAT Residential Flat being Flat No. G1, on the Ground Floor, (South Facing) measuring about 340 Sq. ft. Super built up area lying and situated at Holding No.128, Deshbhandhu Sarani, P.S. Jagacha (presently Santragachi) District Howrah, Ward No. 45, Under Howrah Municipal Corporation, Pin 711110 TOGETHER WITH proportionate undivided share of land mentioned in the First Schedule mentioned above and common facilities and amenities available in the building, free from all encumbrances comes under ALL THAT piece and parcel of 03 cottah 12 chittak 02 sq.ft and 500 Sq.ft. pucca residential structure standing thereupon comprised within J.L. NO- 7, L.R. Dag No. 401 corresponding to CS and RS Dag no 151, under LR Khatian No. 5519, 5621, 5622, 5645, 5646 & 5647, R.S. Khatian and LOP No.104 within the Mouza Uttar Buxarah, P.S Jagacha (at present Santragachi) HMC Ward No. 45, Howrah Municipal Corporation, Holding No. 128, Deshbhandhu Sarani, District Howrah. Delineated in the Map or Plan annexed herewith and therein colour in RED Line Border and the Land is butted and bounded by: ON THE NORTH: 17 feet wide Municipal Road, ON THE SOUTH: Property of Ashok Dutta and Others, ON THE EAST: Partly 4 feet wide passage then property of Monoranjan Das and Nikhil Ranjan Das; ON THE WEST: Partly property of Subimal Bhattacharjee in LOP No. 104 and partly property of Asit Pal and others.	Rs. 7,00,000/-		
	Lan No. 603538011428087 1. Malay Das, S/o. Gour Mohan Das 2. Sujata Das, D/W/O. Narayan Chandra Das		Rs. 70,000/-	04.03.2025 at 11.00 AM to 01.00 PM	03.03.2025
Details terms and conditions of the sale are as below and the details are also provided in our secured creditor's website at the following link website address ( <a href="https://BidDeal.in">https://BidDeal.in</a> and <a href="https://www.grihashakti.com/pdf/E-Auction.pdf">https://www.grihashakti.com/pdf/E-Auction.pdf</a> ) The Intending Bidders can also contact : Joydeep Sur, on his Mob. No. 9830398605, E-mail : Joydeep.Sur@grihashakti.com and Mr. Niloy Dey, on his Mob. 9920697801, E-mail : Niloy.Dey@grihashakti.com					
Authorized Officer, SMFG INDIA HOME FINANCE CO. LTD. (Formerly Fullerton India Home Finance Co. Ltd.)					
Place : Howrah, West Bengal					
Date : 11.02.2025					

KAMARHATTY COMPANY LTD							
CIN:L51109WB1877PLC000361							
Regd. Office:16A, BRABOURNE ROAD, KOLKATA 700001							
EXTRACTS OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (PROVISIONAL)FOR THE THIRD QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER 2024							
(₹ in Lakhs)							
Sl No	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.12.2024 (Unaudited)	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2024 (Audited)
1	a)Value of Sales	7,334.92	7,691.61	7,135.90	20,352.63	19,298.12	26,393.51
	b)Other Operating Income	288.87	309.74	198.13	824.47	608.27	846.16
	REVENUE FROM OPERATIONS	7623.79	8001.35	7334.03	21177.10	19906.39	27239.67
2	Other Income	8.69	12.07	47.30	30.79	69.33	101.81
3	Total Income (1+2)	7632.48	8013.42	7381.33	21207.89	19975.72	27341.48
4	Expenses:-						
a.	Cost of Material consumed	4,320.89	4,330.01	3838.53	13421.95	11728.76	15,563.73
b.	Change in inventories of finished goods & work in progress	355.52	431.75	177.01	(980.72)	(413.62)	335.23
c.	Employees Benefit expenses	1,028.25	996.66	949.16	2965.19	2899.85	4,088.85
d.	Finance costs	359.33	318.15	314.34	934.09	944.13	1,267.45
e.	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	229.98	214.68	215.23	703.75	636.78	844.42
f.	Other Expenses	1,275.30	1,241.09	1256.97	3640.75	3512.56	4,426.55
	Total Expenses	7569.27	7532.34	6751.24	20685.01	19308.46	26546.23
5	Profit before exceptional items & tax (3-4)	63.21	481.08	630.09	522.88	667.26	795.24
6	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit before tax (5-6)	63.21	481.08	630.09	522.88	667.26	795.24
8	Income Tax expenses						
	Current Tax	11.86	86.39	126.00	98.25	126.00	117.94
	Deferred tax charge	-	-	-	-	-	81.43
	Excess Tax provision for previous year written back	-	-	-	-	-	(6.88)
9	Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax (7-8)	51.35	394.69	504.09	424.63	541.26	602.75
10	Profit/(Loss) from extra-ordinary activities after tax	-	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit/(Loss) for the period (9+10)	51.35	394.69	504.09	424.63	541.26	602.75
12	Other Comprehensive Income						
	Total Comprehensive Income (11+12)	51.35	394.69	504.09	424.63	541.26	602.75
13	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.10/- each)	561.70	561.70	561.70	561.70	561.70	561.70
14	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	-	-	-	5,794.09
15	Earnings per share (of Rs.10/- each )						
	a) Basic	0.91	7.03	8.97	7.56	9.64	10.73
	b) Diluted	0.91	7.03	8.97	7.56	9.64	10.73
PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING							
1	a. Public shareholding						
a.	- No of Shares	2488430.00	2488430.00	2488430.00	2488430.00	2488430.00	2488430.00
	- Percentage of Shareholding	44.30%	44.30%	44.30%	44.30%	44.30%	44.30%
2	Promoters and Promoter Group share Holding						
a.	Pledged / Encumbered						
	-Number of Shares	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	-Percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
	-Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of Company	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL	NIL
b.	Non -Encumbered						
	- Number of Shares	3128570	3128570	3128570	3128570	3128570	3128570
	- Percentage of Shares (as % of the total shareholding of Promoter & Promoter Group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
*	-Percentage of Shares (as % of the total share capital of Company	55.70%	55.70%	55.70%	55.70%	55.70%	55.70%
PARTICULARS							
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS						
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Received during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Disposed of during the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-	-	-	-	-



PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD.												
Corporate Identity Number : L70101WB1974PLC104781												
Regd. Off : 8, B. B. D.Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal												
Phone : (033) 2230-7391/7392, Email : pratapholdingsltd@gmail.com, Website : www.pratapholdinglimited.in												
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024												
Rs. In lakhs (except EPS)												
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					Year Ended 31.03.2024
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	0.55	15.68	26.07	26.88	70.41	99.74
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96	(68.72)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96	(68.72)
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96	(68.72)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(0.82)	(1.14)	(0.64)	(2.99)	(2.38)	(5.12)	(0.67)	13.58	(5.37)	21.96	(68.72)
6	Equity Share Capital	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76	25.76
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						58.82					33.12
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)											
i. Basic		(0.32)	(0.44)	(0.25)	(1.16)	(0.92)	(1.99)	(0.26)	5.27	(2.08)	8.52	(26.68)
ii. Diluted		(0.32)	(0.44)	(0.25)	(1.16)	(0.92)	(1.99)	(0.26)	5.27	(2.08)	8.52	(26.68)

**Notes :**  
1 The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2025.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.  
3 The full format of the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are also available on the Company's website at www.pratapholdinglimited.in  
3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a " Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board  
For PRATAP HOLDINGS LTD.  
R K KEJRIWAL  
DIRECTOR  
DIN : 00338631

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.02.2025

KANORIA SECURITIES & FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.												
Corporate Identity Number : L15421WB1916PLC104929												
Regd.Off : 8, B. B. D.Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal												
Phone : (033) 2230-7391/7392, Email : kanoriasecurities@gmail.com ; website : www.ksfsltd.in												
EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024												
Rs. In lakhs (except EPS)												
Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone					Consolidated					Year Ended 31.03.2024
		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	0.55	15.68	26.07	26.88	103.05	101.32	0.55	15.68	26.07	26.88	100.90
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.25	14.76	(4.69)	25.12	8.87	(62.90)	0.15	14.72	(4.73)	24.95	(63.59)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	0.25	14.76	(4.69)	25.12	8.87	(62.90)	0.15	14.72	(4.73)	24.95	(63.59)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	0.25	14.76	(4.69)	25.12	8.87	(62.90)	0.15	14.72	(4.73)	24.95	(63.59)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(38.87)	(17.27)	29.50	(25.38)	104.59	57.50	(38.97)	(17.31)	29.46	(25.55)	56.81
6	Equity Share Capital	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00	408.00
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(185.17)					(402.41)
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)											
i. Basic		0.01	0.36	(0.11)	0.62	0.22	(1.54)	0.00	0.36	(0.12)	0.61	(1.56)
ii. Diluted		0.01	0.36	(0.11)	0.62	0.22	(1.54)	0.00	0.36	(0.12)	0.61	(1.56)

**Notes :**  
1 The above Unaudited Financial Results have been approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th February, 2025.  
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the results for the quarter ended 31st December, 2024 are also available on the Company's website at www.ksfsltd.in  
3 The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a " Limited Review" of the above results as per Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

By Order of the Board  
For Kanoria Securities & Financial Services Limited  
Rajeev Agarwal  
Director  
DIN : 00337332

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 14.02.2025

TIRUPATI SCREEN PRINTING CO. LTD.												
Corporate Identity Number : L17309WB1980PLC107991												
Regd.Off : 8, B. B. D.Bag (East), KOLKATA - 700 001, West Bengal												
Tel. No. (033) 2230-7391, Email : tirupatiscreenprint@gmail.com; Website : tspcltd.in												
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024												
(Rs. In lakhs)												
Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended	31.03.2024
		31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	30.09.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.03.2024	
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	
1	Total Income from Operations	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)	(5.46)					
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)	(5.46)					
4	Net Profit for the period after Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)	(5.46)					
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	(0.70)	(2.20)	(0.58)	(12.06)	(2.23)	(59.33)					
6	Equity Share Capital	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50	24.50					
7	Reserves/other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year						(18.25)					
8	Earnings Per Share (before/after extraordinary items) (face value of Rs. 10/- each)											
i. Basic		(0.29)	(0.90)	(0.24)	(4.92)	(0.91)	(2.23)					
ii. Diluted		(0.29)	(0.90)	(0.24)	(4.92)	(0.91)	(2.23)					

DLX LIMITED												
CIN : L15491WB1964PLC026262												
REG. OFFICE : KANAK BUILDING, 41, CHOWRINGHEE ROAD KOLKATA-700071												
EMAIL: dlxkanak@gmail.com WEBSITE: www.dlxtd.com Telephone No. 033 2288 3970/3972, Fax No. 033 2288 3581												
UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31st DECEMBER, 2024												
(Rs. In lakhs)												
Particulars	STANDALONE		9 Months ended		9 Months ended		Year ended		Year ended		Year ended	
	Quarter ended 31.12.24	Quarter ended 31.12.23	Quarter ended 31.12.24	Quarter ended 31.12.23	Quarter ended 31.12.24	Quarter ended 31.12.23	Quarter ended 31.12.24	Quarter ended 31.12.23	Quarter ended 31.12.24	Quarter ended 31.12.23	Quarter ended 31.12.24	Quarter ended 31.12.23
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	425.55	388.84	979.30	938.52	1,190.24							
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax	(131.20)	(151.04)	(166.46)	(189.11)	(315.90)							
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary Items)	(137.54)	(186.59)	(162.93)	(221.73)	(352.01)							
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(140.03)	(179.97)	(163.09)	(209.63)	(336.61)							
Equity Share Capital	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05	642.05							
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the audited Balance Sheet of previous year	-	-	-	-	(689.10)							
Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each)												
Basic:	(2.14)	(2.91)	(2.54)	(3.45)	(5.48)							
Diluted:	(2.14)	(2.91)	(2.54)	(3.45)	(5.48)							

**Notes :-**  
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Calcutta Stock Exchange Ltd. under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended from time to time.  
2 The above unaudited results duly reviewed by the Audit Committee have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th February 2025 and the Auditors have performed limited review.

By order of the Board  
For DLX Limited  
Anshuman Prakash  
Director

Place : Kolkata  
Date : 13.02.2025

নাম ও পদ পরিবর্তন

আমি MOHAMMAD SHAMSAD ALAM (পুত্রান নাম) পিতাFAKRUDDIN (তিকা) Flat no. 4A, Block 1, Ekta Cleandrar 16, Radhanath Chowdhury Road, PS Tangra Kolkata-700015, West Bengal নোটারি পাবলিক কলকাতা Dated 12/ 02/2025 এর Affidavit দ্বারা আমার নাম এখন থেকে MD SHAMSAD ALAM (নতুন নাম) এবং MOHAMMAD SHAMSAD ALAM (পুরাতন নাম) একই ব্যক্তি।

# THIRDWAVE FINANCIAL INTERMEDIARIES LIMITED

CIN: L15100WB1989PLC046886

Regd. Off.: Plot No 62 Tower II, 12th Floor,Millennium City Information Technology Park, Sector- V, Block DN, Kolkata Bidhan Nagar, North 24 Parganas, Sallake, West Bengal,India, 700064

## CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31ST DECEMBER, 2024

(Amount in Lacs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2989.55	0.000	7121.390	0.00	122.700
2	"Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period "(before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)"	505.5	7.060	1293.280	15.81	4.030
3	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	505.5	7.060	1293.280	15.81	4.030
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	505.5	7.060	1209.23	15.814	4.03
5	"Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]"	505.5	7.060	1209.23	15.814	4.03
6	Equity Share Capital (Face value 10 per share)	3581.26	220.76	3581.26	220.76	220.76
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	12,125.90	-131.89	12,125.90	-131.89	-143.67
8	Earnings Per Share					
	Basic and diluted (in ₹) (Not annualised)	0	0	0	0	0
	1. Basic	1.41	0.32	3.38	0.72	0.18
	2. Diluted	1.41	0.32	3.38	0.72	0.18

## KEY FINANCIAL HIGHLIGHTS FOR THE STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS

Sl No		Quarter Ended		Nine Months Ended		Year Ended
		31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.12.2024	31.12.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	53.55	0.00	125.20	0.00	122.70
2	Profit Before Tax	-192.35	7.06	-419.25	15.81	4.03
3	Profit After Tax	-192.35	7.06	-419.25	15.81	4.03
4	Total Comprehensive Income (After Tax)	-192.35	7.06	-419.25	15.81	4.03

### Notes:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors of the Company at its Meeting held on February 13, 2025. The statutory auditors have conducted limited review and issued an unmodified opinion on the standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024.
- The above is an extract of the detailed unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited consolidated financial results and unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com)) and the Company's website ([www.twfi.com](http://www.twfi.com)).

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors  
Thirdwave Financial Intermediaries Limited

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 14.02.2025

Sd/-  
Mr. Utkarsh Vartak  
Chairman  
DIN: 0930625